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Remarks Academic Events 
Date 

Week 
To From 

------------------ 
Course registration and payment of fees 

Thu 28/1/2016 Sat 23/1/2016 0 

------------------ Thu 4/2/2016 Sat 30/1/2016 0 

------------------ 

 Start of classes (6/2) 

 Substitute exams (Fall sem. Courses) 

 Regular registration & payment of fees without 
penalty (11/2) 

Thu 11/2/2016 Sat 6/2/2016 1 

------------------ 
 Start of late course registration with penalty  for not 

paying the fees up to** (13/2) 

 Start of Add & Drop period  

Thu 18/2/2016 Sat 13/2/2016 2 

------------------ 
 End of  late course registration with penalty (25/2)  

 End of Add & Drop period (25/2) 
Thu 25/2/2016 Sat 20/2/2016 3 

------------------  
Regular study 

 
 
 

Thu 3/3/2016 Sat 27/2/2016 4 

------------------ Thu 10/3/2016 Sat 5/3/2016 5 

------------------ 
 Last Date for Refund Requist(17-3)   

 Regular study 
Thu 17/3/2016 Sat 12/3/2016 6 

Taba Liberation Holiday 
(19/3) 

Regular study Thu 24/3/2016 Sat 19/3/2016 7 

------------------ Mid-Term Exams Thu 31/3/2016 Sat 26/3/2016 8 

------------------ 
Regular study 

 
Thu 7/4/2016 Sat 2/4/2016 9 

------------------ 

Regular study 

Last Date for Refund Payments(14/4) 
Thu 14/4/2016 Sat 9/4/2016 10 

------------------ Regular study Thu 21/4/2016 Sat 16/4/2016 11 

Sinai Liberation Day 
Vac.(25/4) 

 Regular study 

 Last day for courses withdrawal (28/4) 
Thu 28/4/2016 Sat 23/4/2016 12 

 Labor Day Vac. (1/5) 

 Sham el-Nessim Vac. 
(2/5) 

Regular study Thu 5/5/2016 Sat 30/4/2016 13 

------------------ 
Early course reg. for  

(Summer Semester 2015/2016) 
Thu 12/5/2016 Sat 7/5/2016 14 

------------------ End of classes (19/5) Thu 19/5/2016 Sat 14/5/2016 15 

------------------ Oral , Practical Final Exams Thu 26/5/2016 Sat 21/5/2016 16 

Start of Ramadan*  
(7/6) 

Final Written Exams 
Thu 2/6/2016 Sat 28/5/2016 17 

Thu 9/6/2016 Sat 4/6/2016 18 

------------------  Announcement of final exam results 

 Semester holiday  

 Start of summer semester course reg. (18/6) 

Thu 16/6/2016 Sat 11/6/2016 19 

------------------ Thu 23/6/2016 Sat 18/6/2016 20 
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* To be determined by the Board of Trustees 
** Note: Modifications may occur to these dates according to religious occasions 


